

Rutgers Federal Credit Union

Parental Responsibility Agreement

Member Name

Member Number

As member(s) of Rutgers Federal Credit Union and parent(s) or guardian(s) of the member whose name and account number appear above, I/we jointly and severally, do agree to indemnify and hold harmless Rutgers Federal Credit Union from any and all expenses and losses which it may incur, due to the use or misuse of the checking account issued to said member.

I/We, jointly and severally, further agree to make immediate payment for any and all expenses or losses sustained on the above account upon request therefore, without Rutgers Federal Credit Union having to exhaust its remedies against the member. Rutgers Federal Credit Union may withdraw from any other account with the Credit Union on which I/we are a signer(s) in order to collect and be reimbursed for the expenses and losses incurred.

Signature and Date

Signature and Date